The price risk is managed through diversification and selection of Shariah-
compliant quoted securities, unquoted Sukuk and other financial instruments
within specified limits according to the Deeds.

The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

 2018

RM
2017

RM
Financial assets at fair value through
  profit or loss:

  - Shariah-compliant quoted securities  139,759,114  194,811,054

  - Unquoted Sukuk* 142,629,528  140,353,036

 282,388,642  335,164,090

* Includes profit receivables of RM1,690,503 (2017: RM982,201).

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit or loss and NAV
to movements in prices of Shariah-compliant quoted securities at the end of
each financial year. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the price of
the Shariah-compliant securities fluctuated by 5% with all other variables held
constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a reasonable
possible shift in the Shariah-compliant quoted securities having regard to the
historical volatility of the prices.

% Change in price of
Shariah-compliant
quoted securities

Market value

Impact on profit or

loss/NAV
  RM  RM

2017
-5%  132,771,158  (6,987,956)
0%  139,759,114  -

+5%  146,747,070  6,987,956

2017
-5%  185,070,501  (9,740,553)
0%  194,811,054  -

+5%  204,551,607  9,740,553

CIMB ISLAMIC BALANCED GROWTH FUND

   32

3. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

(CONTINUED)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued)

The Fund is exposed to price risk arising from interest rate fluctuation in
relation to its investments of RM23,950,266 (2017: RM21,543,025) in unquoted
fixed income securities. The Fund’s exposure to price risk arising from interest
rate fluctuation and the related sensitivity analysis are disclosed in “interest rate
risk” below.

  (ii) Interest rate risk

In general, when interest rates rise, unquoted Sukuk will tend to fall and vice